

POCSO Case No. 65/2016

Present:- Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. 21 dated 30.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 4 and 5.

Sole accused on C.B is present and files hazira.

One P.W is present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness V.G is examined-in-chief, Cross-examined in full and then she is discharged as P.W-3.

During examination-in-chief P.W-3 proves her statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C which is marked as **Exbt.-2 (as a whole)**.

No other witness is present. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **08.01.2025** for evidence of CSW No. 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accd. on C.B as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00841