

POCSO Case No. 65-2016

**Ghoksadanga PS Case No. 67/2016 dated 30.03.2016**

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar.

Order No.22 Dated 08.01.2025.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness present. S/R is received after service.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP who are present.

Accordingly, issueailable warrant of arrest amounting to Rs.500/- against CSW 4, namely Kalyani Biswas, wife of Ramen Biswas of Jhawguri, PS-Ghoksadanga.

Fix 25.04.2025 for ER of BWA.

To date for appearance of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825