

**POCSO Case No-65/16**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

Order No.25 dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd and evidence of CSW no- 4.

As per resolution of Bar Association Cooch Behar dated-11.08.2025 that due to sudden demise of Ld. Adv Barunn Kumar Dutta no adverse order will be passed.

No step is taken.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

1 witness D/C is present and she is directed to appear before this court on 29.08.2025.

To 29.08.2025 for appearance of the accd and evidence of CSW no-4.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825.