

OPocso Case No. 65 of 2016
POCSO TRIAL 03(03)2021

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch

Behar

Order No. 28 dated 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by fling haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present.

The I.O namely S.I Gopal Chandra Mondal now posted at Kaliachak Police Station under district Malda has contacted with this court through GRO Sadar Cooch Behar expressing his desire to depose through Video conferencing.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.03.2026 for evidence of I.O namely S.I Gopal Chandra Mondal now posted at Kaliachak Police Station under district Malda through VC.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.I Gopal Chandra Mondal now posted at Kaliachak Police Station with direction to furnish his email address.

The email id of this court is adj2ndcourt.coochbehargmail.com.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

In the Office of the Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of **Order No. 28 dated 13.01.2026** in connection with POCSO Case No.65/2016 u/s 04 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1 S.I Gopal Chandra Mondal of Kaliachak Police Station, district Malda Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,